
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028314-2024 

Contract

Provision of GMS or APMS Contract at Neyland &
Johnston Surgery (Pembrokeshire

Hywel Dda University Health Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028314

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041af5  

Published 4 September 2024, 4:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hywel Dda University Health Board

Ty Gorwel, St Davids Park

Jobswell Road

SA31 3BB

Contact

Sara Pell

Email

sara.pell@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1633831525

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028314-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028314-2024
mailto:sara.pell@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of GMS or APMS Contract at Neyland & Johnston Surgery (Pembrokeshire

Reference number

HDD-OJEULT- 54841

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HDUHB is seeking bids from forward thinking and innovative partnerships wishing to provide
general medical services in the Neyland & Johnstown area for the General Medical Services
(GMS) or Alternative Provider of Medical Services (APMS) contract of Neyland and Johnston
Surgery

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

85121000 - Medical practice services

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hywel Dda University Health Board (HDUHB) is one of seven health boards in Wales and is
responsible for improving the health and wellbeing of around 385,600 people living in
HDUHB and for enabling the provision of high quality, effective healthcare services. With the
very rural nature of HDUHB, the majority of local services are provided locally, through
General Practitioners (GP’s) and other primary care services, community hospitals and
community services.

HDUHB is seeking bids from forward thinking and innovative partnerships wishing to provide
general medical services in the Neyland & Johnstown area for the General Medical Services
(GMS) or Alternative Provider of Medical Services (APMS) contract of Neyland and Johnston
Surgery

The EMIS practice is currently managed by Hywel Dda University Health Board and provides
services to approximately 5,900 patients from two sites, with medical centres located in the
small marina town of Neyland and the quiet mile-long town of Johnston in Pembrokeshire.
One of five practices in the South Pembrokeshire Cluster, the community is served locally by
Withybush General Hospital, Haverfordwest (5 miles) and Glangwilli General Hospital,
Carmarthen (35.4 miles).

The aim is to return the practice to independent contractor status from 1st April 2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: as per procurement docs / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-034144

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HDD-OJEULT- 54841

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/034144-2023


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:144311)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T15:24:14+0100
	TCPDF




